

1 IM-0055-01(066) / 102302301 Copiah

Grinding Northbound & Southbound lanes of I-55, from Crystal Springs to the Hinds County Line

1	Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$	2,932,038.45
2	W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$	2,970,253.38
3	Interstate Improvement, Inc. - Faribault, MN	IRREGULAR	\$ 3,107,937.00
4	Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$	3,164,339.00
5	Chester Bross Construction Company - Hannibal, MO	IRREGULAR	\$ 3,278,998.38
6	Penhall Company - Rogers, MN	IRREGULAR	\$ 3,297,675.25

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 3,623,999.00****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****19.09%****2 IM-0220-03(032) / 105248301 Hinds**

Painting bridges on I-220 between I-20 and I-55

1	S & D Industrial Painting, Inc. - Tarpon Springs, FL	IRREGULAR	\$ 938,010.00
2	Gulf Coast Contracting, LLC - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	1,029,922.00
3	T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$	1,429,880.00
4	Seminole Equipment, Inc. - Tarpon Springs, FL	\$	1,449,910.00
5	Smith Painting & Contracting, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	1,451,272.00
6	Hames Contracting, Inc. - Alpharetta, GA	\$	1,560,010.00
7	Texas Bridge, Inc. - Humble, TX	IRREGULAR	\$ 1,635,623.00
8	Gemstone, LLC - Key West, FL	\$	1,880,010.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,358,910.00****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****56.34%****3 STP-0000-05(004) / 104756304 District 5**

Installation of raised pavement markers in various locations of District 5

1	Hodges, Inc. - Ripley, MS	\$	136,223.04
2	Akca, Inc. - Plant City, FL	\$	137,300.00
3	Traffic Control Products Company, Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$	147,486.18

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 152,938.20****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****10.93%****4 NH-0003-01(142) / 105470301 Hancock**

Overlying approximately 5 miles of U.S. Highway 90 westbound lanes from SR 607 to Lower Bay Road

1	Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$	1,618,808.40
2	Huey Stockstill, Inc. - Picayune, MS	\$	1,909,685.00
3	Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS	IRREGULAR	\$ 2,506,550.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,684,455.00****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****39.70%**

5 NH-0009-01(123) / 105437301 Adams

Milling and overlaying approximately 7 miles of U.S. Highway 61 in Natchez

1 W. E. Blain & Sons, Inc. - Mount Olive, MS	\$ 3,511,873.77
--	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 3,197,723.10
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	9.82%

6 STP-0009-02(077) / 105700301 Warren

Overlaying approximately 5 miles of US Highway 61 south of Interstate 20

WITHDRAWN FROM LETTING**7 STP-0014-01(054) / 105740301 Pike**

Overlaying approximately 3 miles of U.S. Highway 98 between I-55 and ICRR Railroad Bridge

1 Vance Brothers, Inc. - Kansas City, MO	\$ 792,227.22
--	---------------

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 648,100.85
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	22.24%

8 STP-0014-02(064) / 105828301 Lamar

Widening and overlaying approximately 5 miles of U.S. Highway 98 between the Marion County Line and Oloh

1 Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 2,352,230.00
2 Dunn Roadbuilders, LLC - Laurel, MS	\$ 2,719,320.00
3 T. L. Wallace Construction, Inc. - Columbia, MS	\$ 3,092,930.00

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 3,235,485.00
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE	27.30%

9 HSIP-0056-01(069) / 105558301, 105558302 Hinds & Rankin

Upgrading traffic signals and turn lanes on SR 25 in the Jackson Metro Area

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 1,094,077.44
2 Clear River Construction Company, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 1,178,726.32
3 Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 1,218,062.10

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 1,026,904.28
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	6.54%

10 STP-0075-01(009) / 105741301 Lauderdale

Paving on SR 19 from the beginning of the four-lane section south of US 45 to I-20/59

1 APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 1,776,570.85
--	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 1,560,511.90
OVER STATE ESTIMATE	13.85%

11 MP-1759-10(001) / 303740301 Choctaw

Overlaying approximately 3 miles of Business 12 in Ackerman

1 J. J. Ferguson Sand & Gravel, Inc. - Greenwood, MS	\$ 467,981.60
2 Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS	\$ 483,767.00
3 Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$ 495,062.34

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 487,269.10****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****3.96%****12 MP-2006-54(008) / 303679301 Panola**

Milling and overlaying approximately 8 miles of SR 6/US 278 from the Tallahatchie River to Interstate 55

1 Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN	\$ 3,279,373.38
--	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,806,234.50****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****16.86%****13 MP-7570-57(009) / 303757301 Pike**

Widening and overlaying approximately 10 miles of S.R. 570 between McComb and Felders Campground

1 Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS	\$ 2,370,975.10
--	-----------------

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 2,202,419.75****OVER STATE ESTIMATE****7.65%****14 BWO-3001-82(008) / 501764301 Yazoo**

Installation of Emergency Generators and Vehicle Wash / Plumbing Items at the Yazoo City District Office

1 McInnis Electric Company - Jackson, MS	\$ 460,230.00
2 Ralph McKnight & Son Construction, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$ 587,825.00
3 Hemphill Construction Company, Inc. - Florence, MS	\$ 588,015.00
4 Robinson Electric Company, Inc. - Cleveland, MS	\$ 592,000.00
5 Perry Construction Company - Philadelphia, MS	\$ 638,000.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 620,000.00****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****25.77%****15 BWO-1185-41(001), BWO-5189-51(001), BWO-5190-51(001), BWO-7136-57(001) Lee, Newton & Pike**

Construction of Open Equipment Sheds at Tupelo, Newton and McComb

1 King Metal Buildings, Inc. - Louisville, MS IRREGULAR	\$ 772,050.00
2 Ralph McKnight & Son Construction, Inc. - Kosciusko, MS	\$ 804,025.00
3 Lester Chandler Contractor, Inc. - Laurel, MS	\$ 832,500.00
4 Coleman Hammons Construction Co., Inc. - Brandon, MS	\$ 940,000.00
4 Panola Construction Company, Inc. - Batesville, MS	\$ 940,000.00
5 Quality Design & Construction, LLC - Woodville, MS	\$ 1,033,700.00
6 Perry Construction Company - Philadelphia, MS	\$ 1,048,000.00

STATE ESTIMATE**\$ 1,000,000.00****UNDER STATE ESTIMATE****19.60%**



16 STP-0022-01(073) / 105827301 Harrison

Widen and Overlaying approximately 6.2 miles of SR 15, from Lamey Bridge Road North

1 Warren Paving, Inc. - Hattiesburg, MS	\$ 1,302,971.76
2 Huey Stockstill, Inc. - Picayune, MS	\$ 1,459,901.00
3 Mallette Brothers Construction Company, Inc. - Gautier, MS	\$ 1,684,369.00
4 Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Jackson, MS	\$ 1,785,273.50

STATE ESTIMATE	\$ 1,930,834.75
UNDER STATE ESTIMATE	32.52%